

VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14723

IDDHESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

PAGE 1

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

01-p +0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

Green Mountain Company 511 50th Street Charleston, WV 25304

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

DATE PRINTED ...... TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA FOR 07/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 08/27/2009 01:30PM CAT NO QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITARICE AMOUNT LINE \$79,000.00 JΒ 0001 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "KATY LICK (RARDIN) DS" PROJECT LOCATED AT KATY LICK, WEST VIRGINIA, (HARRISON CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 07/28/09 @ 1|:00PM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDA-TORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, NOTE THAT PRE-BID MAY INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRE-PRE-BID. SENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEF ZIM AUG 27 P 12: 45 ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETE THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. CHASING DIVISION PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT STATE OF WV ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO IN ADDITION, WE REQUES COMPLETE THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE 304-925-0253 08/27/09 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0580174 Secretaty



Secretary)

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Quotation

DEP14723

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATERRIN	TED	JER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FO.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
07/16/					000	CUTUC TIME O	1:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:		08/27/			שוש.		
ÜNE	QUAN	TITY	UOP NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	THAT A	L POT	ENTIAL BID	DERS INCLUDE T	HEIR	E-MAIL ADDRES	3
	AND FA	X NUMB	ER.				
	THE ST	ARTING	TIME FOR	THE PRE-BID.	BIDD	RRIVE PRIOR TO ERS WHO ARRIVE	
	ATF.	BUT PR	IOR TO THE	DISMISSAL OF	THE	TECHNICAL	
	PORTIO	N OF T	HE PRE-BID	WILL BE PERMI	TTED	TO SIGN IN.	
	BIDDER	S WHO	ARRIVE AFT	ER THE CONCLUS	IDINC	ANY SUBSEQUEN	
	NICAL	SAKIIO	N UF THE P	LL NOT BE PERM	ITTTE	D TO SIGN THE	
	ATTEND			LE NOI DE LEM	-		
	DIRECT	IONS T	D PRE-BID:	VE US DE EN I	FCT	END ABBBOY	
	FROM I	-79 EX	IT 119, IA	KE US RT. 50 V	YESH 1 DT	. 50/40 AT THE	
	6 MILE	MNTEI	EN KIGHI C	ECTLY IN FRONT	OF	THE MOTEL AND	
	PROCEE	D APPR	OX. 1/4 MI	LE TO THE NEXT	RIG	HT. TURN RIGH	T
	ON CO.	RT. 9	AND PROCE	ED APPROX. 1/4	. MIL	E TO A STOP	
	STGN.	TURN	LEFT AT TH	E STOP SIGN A	ID RE	MAIN ON CO.RT.	9
	FOR 0.	4 MILE	. AT THE	CO. RT. 9 SIG	1, GO	STRAIGHT ON	
	CO. RT	. 11 W	HICH PASSE	S IN FRONT OF	THE	WILSONBURG	
	GRADE	SCHOOL	. FROM TH	E GRADE SCHOOL	., GU	ND DDDCEED 2 3	
	CO. RT	. II A	ND LOKN KI	E SITE IS LOCA	TED	ND PROCEED 2.3	
	MILES	EDOM	SILE PUAN S	IGN TO THE MT.	НОР	E UMC.	
Nethin					- 1		
L. Company	PLANS .	AND SP	ECIFICATIO	NS MAY BE OBT	AINED	FROM WVDEP,	
***************************************	OFFICE	AML&R	, 601 57TH	ST., SE, CHAI	RLEST	UN, WV 25304,	
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	PH. 30	4-926-	0485 UPON	MADE BY CHECK	00 M	NON-REFUNDABLE	-
**************************************			BE ACCEPT		יו אט	OHL: OKDEK.	
er e	NO CAS	U MIFF	BL ACCLI				
	EXHIBI						
	WEST V	IRGINI	A CODE 21-	1D-5 PROVIDES	THAT	: ANY SOLICI-	-
44 Automoral delections	TATION	FOR A	PUBLIC IM	PROVEMENT CONS	STRUC	TION CONTRACT	
	1		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN		IONS IDATE	
SIGNATURE (A)	mn	$Q'J\cdot \mathcal{L}$	an	TELEPHON	304 <b>-</b> 9	925-0253	08/27/09
	etary)	∬ FI	55 <b>-</b> 0	580 <b>17</b> 4		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation DEP147

PAC	<b>38</b> 0000
	3

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINT	ED TERI	MS-OF-SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT (EHMS)
07/16/	2009			ODENING TIME O	1:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	08/27/				AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO.	ITEM.NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AWOOKI
			,		
	DECUIDES EAC	U VENDOR T	HAT SUBMITS A BI	D FOR THE WORK	
	TO CHOMIT AT	THE SAME	ITIME AN AFFIDAVI	I OF COMPLIANCE	
	LITTU TUE RID	THE ENC	IOSED PURCHASING	AFFIDAATI MOST	
	NE CICHED AN	n curMTTTF	IN WITH THE BID A	S FAIDENCE OF	
	THE VENDODIC	COMPLIANC	IE MITH THE PROVI	SIUNS OF ARTICLE	
	ID CHADTED	on OF THE	WEST VIRGINIA CU	DE. PAILUKE IU	
	SUBMIT THE S	IGNED PURC	HASING AFFIDAVIT	MILH INC DID	
	SHALL RESULT	IN DISQUA	LIFICATION OF SU	Cu pin.	
		ncern. Tu	IS CONTRACT IS T	n BE PERFORMED	
	NOTICE TO PR	VIENDAR DA	YS AFTER THE NOT	ICE TO PROCEED	
	TO DECETVED	IINIFSS D	THERWISE SPECIFI	ED, INC POLLI	
	EXECUTED PUR	CHASE ORDE	R WILL BE CONSID	ERED NOTICE TO	
	PROCEED.				
				THE DECEDUES THE	
	CANCELLATION	: THE DIR	ECTOR OF PURCHAS	ING RESERVES THE	
	RIGHT TO CAN	CEL THIS C	F THE MATERIALS	ELY UPON WRITTEN	
	NOTICE TO TH	F AENDOK T	ERIOR QUALITY OR	DO NOT CONFORM	
	SUPPLIED ARE	CTETCATION	S OF THE BID AND	CONTRACT	
	HEREIN.				
	}			-	
	WAGE RATES:	THE CONTRA	CTOR OR SUBCONTE	ACTOR SHALL PAY	
	THE UTCHED O	E TUEL H.C.	I DEPARTMENT OF L	"YROK WINTHOU MAG	•
	RATES AS EST	ABLISHED F	OR HARRISON COUN	IIY, PURSUANT	
	TO WEST VIRG	INIA CODE	21-5A, ET,SEQ.	PO IECT.)	
	(PREVAILING	WAGE RAIES	APPLY TO THIS F		
	ADBITDATION	ANY REFE	RENCES MADE TO	RBITRATION OR	
	THITEDECT FOR	PAYMENTS	IDUE (EXCEPT FUR	WMA THICKES!	
	Secures BV	CTATE (ALI	NI CONTAINED IN E	HIS CUNIKACI	
	DO THEAMV AM	MERICAN INS	SITITUTE OF ARCHI	IECIS DOCOMENIS	
	PERTAINING T	O THIS COM	TRACT ARE HEREBY	M DELETEN.	
		OTHE ATTON	VENDOR IS REQU	TRED TO PROVIDE	
1	WORKERS' COM	RE EBUM MUR	KERS! COMPENSAT:	ION IF SUCCESSFUL	
	A CERTIFICAT	1	l .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Y			VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	ONDITIONS DATI	E 00 /07 /00
SIGNATURE /\-		00.0	304	-925-0253	<sup>-</sup> 08/27/09



HODZINA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for DEP147

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

DATE PRIN	3-23-5-24-5-5-1-1-0-1-0-1-0-1-0-1-0-1-0-1-0-1-0-1	Section 1EH	MS OF SAL	<b>5</b>	SHIP V	IA:000000000000000000000000000000000000		<b>О.В</b> β		one lant tanvo
07/16/ BID OPENING DATE:		08/27/	2000			RTD	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
	230000000000000000000000000000000000000		UOP	CAT,	ITEM NUN			TPRICE	M	AMOUNT
LINE	GUAI	TITY		NO.	,					
	1.								- 1	
	1 .			CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQUI	REMENT		
	OF THI	S CONT	RACT:						į	
		LIONED AND	05.0	UCOFO	SFUL VEND	OD CHAI	LEUDNITS	.n ppnnE		
•	CXX) T	NSUKAN	LE: S	EDVI Offe?	LIABILITY	THRIPA	NCE PRIC	IR TO		
	TECHAN	CE DE	CONTR	ACT.	UNLESS O	THERWIS	E SPECIF	FIED IN		
	THE BI	D DDCU	MENTS	, THE	MINIMUM	AMOUNT	OF INSUF	RANCE		
					250,000.					
	( ) B	UILDER	S RIS	K INS	URANCE:	SUCCESS	FUL VENI	OR SHAL	L	
	FURNIS	H PROO	FOF	BATED	ERS RISK % OF THE	- ALL K	TOK INDU	YKANUE I Pontoket	1/1	
	AN AMU	UNI EW	UAL I	0 100	% UP THE	AMOUNI	OF THE C	JUNIKACI	•	
	CXX) B	ONDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%)	OF THE	TOTAL A	10UNT OF		
	THE BI	D PAYA	BLE T	O THE	STATE OF	WEST V	IRGINIA,	SHALL B	Ε	
	SUBMIT	TED WI	TH EA	CH BI	D AS A BI	D BOND.	THE SU	JCCESSFU	L	
	BIDDER	SHALL	ALSO	FURN	ISH A PER	FORMANC	E BOND A	ND LABO	R/	<i>i</i> ;
	MATERI	AL BON	D FOR	100%	OF THE A	MOUNT O	F THE CO	INTRACT.		
	BONDS	MAY BE	PROV	IDED	IN THE FO	KM OF A	CERTIF	LED CHEC	۲,	
	IRREVO	CABLE	LEITE	K UF	CREDIT, O AUTHORIZ	עאטע א רו חד ח	N BUSINE	ED DIA ECCINIT	HE	
	SULVEN	I SUKE	T VTD	MPANI CTNTA	, A LETT	ER OF C	REDIT SI	IRMITTED	***	
	IN ITE	II OF A	вомо	WILL	ONLY BE	ALLOWED	FOR PRO	JECTS		
	UNDER	\$100.0	00.	PERSO	NAL OR BU	SINESS	CHECKS A	ARE NOT		
	ACCEPT	ABLE I	N LIE	U OF	THE 5% BI	D BOND,	PERFORM	IANCE		
	BOND,	OR LAB	OR/MA	TERIA	L BOND.		bernativa			
								LUIOE		
	( ) M	AINTEN	ANCE	BOND:	A TWO (	ZJ YEAR	MAINIE	HANCE HITDEMEN	<b>T</b>	
		SUCCE			ING SYSTE	M WILL	DE A KEG	KUTKEHEN	1	
	Ur IHE	SUCCE	SOFUL	AEMD	UK +		•			
	REV. I	1/00								
	*****	*****	****	****	******	*****	******	*****	××	
				1						
	<u> </u>	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	3.20022333	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TI	ERMS:AND.COM	I NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE \		7/10/1	<u> </u>	<u>segeneralistet et tra</u>			04-925-02		ΓE	08/27/09
	mr>	<del>기·</del>	W X		500474		,		·Ee	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14723

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

PAG	E
	5

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Green Mountain Company 511 50th Street Charleston, WV 25304

FOB. FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 07/16/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16 IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Green Mountain Company CONTRACTORS NAME: .... CONTRACTORS |LICEN|SE #:|.....WY.002.057. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 08/27/09 SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



HOUZHA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for DEP1472

DEP14723

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Green Mountain Company 511 50th Street Charleston, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED.	TER	VIS OF SAL	Ē.	SHIP VIA			F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
07/16/							O D F	NING TIME	יוח	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:		08/27/	2009	000000000000000000000000000000000000000			UPE		<b>**</b>	AMOUNT
LINE	QU	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMB	ER		UNITPRICE		ANIOON
				ΔPP	LICABLE LA	W			1	
									}	
	THE WI	EST VIR	GINIA	STAT	E CODE, PU	RCHASI	NG	DIVISION RU	LES	
		TO A T TOLL	O. AMI	ก ซยย	L TNEUSMVII	UN PRU	ענעו	ED TH LUE		
	REPEDIT	CCT EUB	ากแกร	ΔΤΤΟΝ	" ISSUED R	Y INE	FUK	CUMPTIAG	1	
	DIVIS	ION IS	THE S	DLE A	UTHORITY G	MAEKNI	NG	1012		
	PROCU	REMENT.							1	
		umonwat	TON D	DOVID	EN IN SPEC	TEICAT	ION	MANUALS, O	R	
		*****	HDCE	VEDD	IN OR WRIT	II-N. W	Hlu	'H CONIVADIC	13	
		T11	T TRIE	прмат	TON PROVIL	11-11 FRU	ויי	HE SUUNCES	AS	
	DESCR	TRED IN	THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAPH	IS VO	ID	AND OF NO		
	EFFEC									
						•				
	(1) N	OTICE T	O PRO	CEED:				BETH TO TO	RF	
		THE C	DNSTR	UCTIC	IN WORK SPE	LUIFIEL KVC AET	n E	REIN IS TO	1.	
	COMPL	ETED WI	THIN	365 L	ALENDAR DA	TN THE	FV	THE OFFICIA PENT THAT A		
	i	~~~~~	TTON		EDENIE IN I	4 P 1.111 1.18 2.	L) 4	IUE MAITOR	TO	
	PRE-L	ED CHVI	BF	THE S	PECIFIC DA	ATE EST	ABL	ISHED IN TH	ΙE	
	PRF-C	DNSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE.	•				
	j			[			1			
	(2) G	UARANTE	E AND	MAIN	TENANCE:			ACCEPTED BY	ŗ	
		(A) T	HE MA	TERI	LS AND WO	RKMANSE	ILF DAMI	AFFECTED BY	HED	
	THE C	ONTRACT	OR AR	E SUI	SUECI IU II	NE GOAT	IN T	TEE ESTABLIS THE ABSENCE	OF	
	BY CU	STOM OF	IHE	KESPI CUC	CTIVE TRAI					
	L		- Tree - 5.82	ו עמוו	III OA UTAK	THE MA	18 I C I	KINED WIND		
	- CONDA	CTHOMA	LAMO	li libi	IN ACCEPTA	NCE UF	1 I	MAL FAIREN	ΒY	
	I		don DE	-	STDEPHI GII	AKAN I M	<u>"8J</u>	0 1 1115		
	CONTR	ACTOR F	IND ON	JE VE	AND PROPERTY	E DAIE	UF	INC MOCELLI	INCE	-
	OF TH	IE HODK	. NF1	THER	THE FINAL	ALLET	HHH	CE MOV UIT		
}	FINAL	. PAYMEN	IT SHA	ILL RI	LIEVE THE	CUNIKA Beauli	HUIL TV:	MATERIALS, A	AND	
	RESPO	NSIBIL!	IN FO	JK NE	MITHIN TH	F GHAR	ANTI	EE PERIOD SI	IALL	_
	FOR I	PEFECIS	AT TI	TE EX	PENSE OF T	HE CON	TRA	CTOR UPON		
	RF KE	HEDIED	H. 11		1		1		200331135A	1
A				SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR II	ERMS AND CO	ONDIT	ONS.	DATE	00/07/00
SIGNATURE \	604 00	V Cla	W			3(	14-9	25-0253	<u> </u>	08/27/09
2		<del>-1/ / 1</del>	FEIN A	55_0	158017/		- 1	ADDRESS CHA	INGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

55-0580174

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



MODZEK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14723 PAGE

FREIGHTTERMS

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE **Green Mountain Company** CHARLESTON, WV 511 50th Street Charleston, WV 25304 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE SHIP V	A FOR	FREIGHT/TERMS
07/16/2009		TIME TIME	E 01:30PM
BID OPENING DATE: 08/	27/2009	BID OPENING TIM	
LINE QUANTITY	UGP CAT: ITEM NUM	IBER UNIT-PRICE	AMOUNT:
WRITTEN N	DITICE.		
	AND THE THE ONE-YEA	R GUARANTEE PERIOD	, THE
CONTRACTO	D WITH MATHEATN THE PR	DIECT ID THE CONDI	LIUNS
	未免 建山色 野体工艺 白色 工程员 春日日	FPIANCE OF IRE MON	1 1
1	men but ito the Nike like	THE UK WUNKKHANSIITE	Oi j
CONTRACTO	R IN ANY OF THE WORK T	CTED BY THE CONTRA	CTOR
GUARANTEE	PERIOD SHALL BE CORRE	CIED D. IIIE GOVERN	
AT ITS EX	ON THE ONE VEAD CHARD	NTEE PERIOD SHALL	NOT BE
CONCEDUED	C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARA AS BEING AN EXTENSION	OF THE PERFORMANC	E TIME
ALIOTTED	COD WOOK HANTER THE CUN	IKALI.	1
	TRADIANTEES CONCERN	TMP KEAEGEIWITOU I	IAY BE
FURTHER D	EFINED IN THE TECHNICA	L SPECIFICATIONS	
CONTAINED	HEREIN.		
(3) TERM	INATION: (A) THIS CONTRACT MAY	E CANCELLED IN WHO	DLE OR
	(A) THIS CONTRACT MAY IN WRITING BY THE DIREC	TOR OF PURCHASING	
l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l	SOCIETATOR TO AMOVED THERE	RIGHT UK KENEDI -	: **** :
1 1	which till contiun		
i lare a ser and a series at the		LEN NIIIILE & COMETA	11 - 12 - 1
CERTIFIED	MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT	REQUESTED) OF INTE	ENT
TO TERMIN	NATE.	1	
		THE SHOOT	SSFUL
	SHALL BE THE RESPONSIB	LITY OF THE SOCOE	30, 02
VENDOR TO	D: NECESS	ARY DIVISION OF HI	GHWAYS
	FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION	OF EQUIPMENT AND	
i	a tai aun Edom Itul 1016 :	SLIE. I	A PARTY AND A PART
	(B) OBTAIN ANY AND AL	E KENOTKED COMPING	CTION
PERMITS (	OR RELATED JOB PERMITS	•	1
(5) TECI	HNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:	UTDACT CHALL BE TH	
	ALL WORK UNDER THIS CO	TONG PREPARED FOR	THE
ACCORDAN	CE WITH THE SPECIFICAT ION OF THE "KATY LICK	(RARDIN) DS"	
RECLAMAT	1 1 1		
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CONDITIONS	DATE
SIGNATURE 1	Clay	TELEPHONE 304-925-0253	08/27/09
TITLE Secretary	FEIN 55-0580174	ADDRES	S CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

TITLE

Secretary

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14723

...PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ØH-P-H-O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Green Mountain Company 511 50th Street Charleston, WV 25304

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

FO.B FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 07/16/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 08/27/2009 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT CAT NO UNIT PRICE UOP ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE SAID PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 13 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY ACKENHEIL ENGINEERS & GEOLOGISTS. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: (6) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT T OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTICY PRIOTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE 08/27/09 304-925**-**0253 SIGNATURE

55-0580174



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14723

PAGE	÷ ;
9	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATEPRINT	ED:		TERMS OF SAL		SHIP VI	A		0.8	FREIG	HTTERMS
07/16/2	9						ODENTHO	TIME	 01:30PM	
BID OPENING DATE:		08/	27/2009	73 <u>25223</u> 76		BID	<u>OPENING</u>			MOUNT
LINE	ai	UANTITY:	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UN	IT PRICE		MCCAVI
	<u></u>	800000						•	1	
	r	ilanac	TS MADE	TN T	HE UNITED	STATES	. AS US	ED IN		1
		THIS I	CONTRACT							ĺ
									_	
		A. "	STATE CO	NTRAC	T PROJECT	MEANS	ANY ER	ECTION O	R	
, and a second		Ċ.	ONSTRUCT	ION O	F, OR ANY	ADDITI	ON TO,	ALIERATI	אט	
direction of the state of the s		0	F OR OTH	ER IM	PROVEMENT	TO ANY	ROTFDT	NG UK To. Doa'	ns	
***************************************		S	TRUCTURE	, INC	LUDING, B	JI NUI TALLATT	UN UE V	NY HEATT	NG	
		0	R HIGHWA	YS, U	VENTILATI	NC PLAN	TS OR O	THER		,
		U	K COULIN	O UK	THE SUPPL	Y OF AN	D MATER	IALS FOR		
			ucu ppn.1	FCTS.	I PURSUANT	TO A C	ONIRACI	MIIH IH	E	
		S	TATE OF	WEST	VIRGINIA	FOR WHI	CH BIDS	WERE	1	
		S	OLICITED	ON C	R AFTER J	UNE 6,	2001.			
			1		1			n conve	<u>.                                     </u>	
		B. 11	STEEL PR	ODUCT	S" MEANS	PRODUCT	S RULLE	U, FURME	ا د ل	1
		S	HAPED, D	RAWN,	EXTRUDED	PURGE	DIV PPO	ressen.	สก	
		F	ABRICATE	D OK	OTHERWISE COMBINAT	TON OF	TWO OR	MORE OF		
	ļ ·	P	ROCESSED	BY	S, FROM S	TEEL MA	DE BY T	HE OPEN		
	•	S	CAPTU P	ACIC	OXYGEN, E	FCTRIC	FURNAC	E,		
		л 22	EARIT, D	UB UI	THER STEEL	MAKING	PROCES	ss.		
			l				į			
		C. "	UNITED S	TATES	MEANS T	HE UNIT	ED STAT	ES OF		
			MCDTCA A	ND TA	JOHNS AT	I TERRI	TORY, (	CONITHENI	A	
	1	0	R INSULA	R, SI	BJECT TO	THE JUR	ISDICT	ON OF IH	E	
		U	NITED ST	ATES.	•					
1					DUDGUAC	THE DEE	ADTMENT	T MAV. TN		
	2.	THE D	IRECTOR	UF II	HE PURCHAS	UE EUSE	TEN STE	EEL		
	L	WRITI	NG, AUTH	IUKIZE	INC USE	01 1016		<del></del>		
		A. 1	HE COST	FOR I	EACH CONTR	ACT ITE	M USED	DOES NOT	•	
		E	XCEED ON	IF TEI	NTH OF ONE	PERCEN	ŊT (.1%)	I OF THE	was -	
		- 7	OTAL COL	ITRAC.	TI COST OR	TWO THE	JUSAND 1	- 1 A E		
		}	IUNDRED I	OLLA	RS (\$2,500	(.00); V	WHICHEVE	EK 15 Stion te	15	
L. Carrier and Car		0	REATER.	FOR '	THE PURPOS	ES UF	iuro ser	LILUIT) IF		
20021002200200100	 		<u> </u>	SEE B	EVERSE SIDE FOR T		NOTIONS			
SIGNATURE		$\sim$	Claux			TELEPHONE	4-925-02		08/27/	09
	WW	<del>/                                    </del>	FEIN			1	A	DDRESS CHAN		
TITLE Secre	etary	U V	1 1 1	55 <u></u> 0	)580174	ADDRESS				
WH	IEN RE	ESPON	ING TO RF	a, insel	RT NAME AND	WUNKE99	IN OF MUE	ADO VE END		



DOUZHK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Green Mountain Company

511 50th Street

Charleston, WV 25304

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14723

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

25304

FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB 07/16/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UOP LINE QUANTITY NO COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIEN QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 54-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN

SIGNATURE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE 304-925-0253

TITLE Secretary

**55-**05801**7**4

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

08/27/09



MOD ZEN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14723

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

Green Mountain Company 511 50th Street

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

Charleston, WV 25304 FREIGHTTERMS F.O.B. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 07/16/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED DNLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS.

> IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL.

REV. 3/88

EXHIBIT 9

NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA.

THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES:

THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1) AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS THE ADDENDUM AND

AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALS PURCHASING DIVISION.

> SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-925-0253

08/27/09

C 55-0580174 TITLE Secretary

SIGNATURE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for PEP1472:

DEP14723

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ē	SHII	2 VIA	E.C	),B	FREIGHT TE	RMS
07/16/ BID OPENING DATE:		08/27/	2000			RID	OPENING	TIME 0	1 1:30PM	
LINE		NTITY	2009 00P	CAT.	ITEMN	UMBER		PRICE	AMQUI	NT.
CINE				NO.						
	SEND A WHICH	COPY THE CO	OF TH NTRAC	E ADD T IS	ENDUM TO	THE STA	TE AGENC	Y FOR	L TO PARTICIPATION OF THE PART	
	INTERE OPENIN BUYER	STED P	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	, IF NEC ENDUM SH	ADDENDUM ESSARY, OULD BE 'S PRIOR	EXTEND T RECEIVED	BY THE		Armyryn a Chailleann a chaillean
	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDENI ADDENI	S AND ME RUL MAL BID OUM DOC	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	TO THE S ULATIONS ENT SHAL E DNLY E D FOR TH	MALLY ACTATE PURE THAT APLE ALSO ACCEPTION IE SOLE PROJECT	CHASING PLY TO T PPLY TO MAY BE URPOSE O	DIVISION HE AN FOR AN	- L	Acquired to the second of the
	REV. ]			-	REQL	JISITION	NO.: .DE	:P14723.		
	ADDENI	DUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT					
	I HERE	EBY ACK	NOWLE AND H	DGE R AVE M	ECEIPT ( ADE THE	F THE FO NECESSAR	Y REVISI	CHECKED CONS TO N	17	
	ADDENI	OUM NO.	'S:							
	NO. 1	X		•					d manufacture part of the state	
	NO. 2		• •						-	
	1		! *******	⊗SEE RÉ	VERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	İDAT	<u>.</u>	
SIGNATURE	MAN	7.0	laus	<u>/</u>		TELEPHONE 3	304 <b>-</b> 925-02	253	08/27/09	
TITLE	sot or	() 1	ÉIN	) 55-	0580174				ES TO BE NOTED A	MBOVE
WH	EN RESI	PONDING	TO RFG	. INSER	T NAME AN	D ADDRESS	IN SPACE A	BOVE LABE	LED 'VENDOR'	



YES GOR

Secretary

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINT	ED:	JERN	IS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F0.8		FREIGHT LENVS
07/16/	2009	18/27/2	2000		BTD (	OPENING TIME	01:	30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	QUAN		UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBE		LINIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	NO. 3				License et este este este este este este es		-	
	NO. 4		• •					
	NO. 5 I UNDEI ADDENDI	RSTAND UM(S)	THAT FAIL	URE TO CONF SE FOR REJI	FIRM T ECTION	HE RECEIPT OF OF BIDS.	THE	
	REPRESIONAL D	ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT	ON MADE OR ION HELD B E PERSONNE	ETWEEN VENI L IS NOT B WRITING AND	J BE M DOR'S INDING D ADDE	REPRESENTATIVE . ONLY THE	S	
To the state of th		مروسو ما ۱۰۰	Mountain			SIGNATURE COMPANY		
	REV. 1	1/96	8/27/0	7	• • • • •	DATE		
	KEV. I	1,,,0	гои	ICE			-	
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST BE S	UBMITTED T	0:	Topographic and the state of th		
	Р В 2	URCHAS UILDIN 1019 WA	ING DIVISI G 15 SHINGTON S TON, WV 2	TREET, EAS 25305-0130	т			
	<u> </u>		SEERI	VERSESIDE FOR TER		MOTIONS 14-925-0253	DATE	08/27/09
SIGNATURE	34W4~	<u>, ( ),                                  </u>	Clay_				l Note	
TITLE Secr	etary (	\ \ \	<b>5-</b> 0	580174		ADDRESS CH	MGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Green Mountain Company 511 50th Street Charleston, WV 25304

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation DEP1472:

**DEP14723** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TERM	AS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FØ8.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/16/2009			BESTELO TILE DI	. 7004
BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2		BID U		:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	LIGP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	- UNIT PRICE	AMOUNE
	D CONTAIN THIS		ON THE FACE OF IDERED:	
BUYER:		B-23		
RFQ. NO.:	L L	EP14723		
BID OPENING E	DATE: 0	8/27/2009		
BID OPENING T	TIME: 1	:30 PM		
	DE A FAX NUMBER DU REGARDING YO 304-925-	UR BID:	IS NECESSARY	
VENDOR SHOULE REMIT-TO ADDR	SUBMIT WITH TRESS TO BE USED	FOR PAYMENT	CURRENT PROCESSING:	
	<u>Charleston</u>	WV 25304 _		
PLEASE PRINT CONCERNING TH			CONTACT	
, ,				
	***************************************	E FOR TERMS AND CONDI	חמדכ	
SIGNATURE CUMM . CL	an	TELEPHONE 304	-925-0253	08/27/09
TITLE Secretary ) FEI	55-058017	4	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HOUZHA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14723

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

PAGE	
15	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRIN	(ED	TEAL	VIS OF SA	ALE.			SHIP	VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
07/16/	2009	0.0 / 0.77 /	2000					DID	OPE	NING TIM	1E DI	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	100.000.000	08/27/	2009 ::UOP	CAT.			ITEM:NU	4474C04X48X69X69X6		UNIT PRIC		AMOUNT
LINE	QUA	VIII Y	UUP	NO			I I E WING	WIDES				
	*****	THIS	IS	THE E	ND	OF	RFQ	DEP14	723	*****	TOTAL:	\$79,000.00
		e de la compresa del la compresa de  la compresa de  la compresa de la compresa d										
									**************************************	÷		
					***************************************				And the first of t			
	- Antique de la Carta de la Ca											
					AMARA DI SI							
							,					
				SEE	REVE	RSE SI	DE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDITIE	ins		
SIGNATURE	l MLM~	. Ol.	(1)	$\lambda  u $				TELEPHONE 30	4-92	25-0253	DATE	08/27/09
TITLE Secre	etarv	(	IN.	5 <b>A</b> -	058	30174	+			ADDRES		TO BE NOTED ABOVE D'VENDOR'

# Katy Lick (Rardin) DS DEP14723

# Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name:	Green Mountain (	Company	
---------------	------------------	---------	--

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
NO.	QUANTITI					
1.1	LS	Mobilization & Demobilization (Lump Sum) (Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)		LS	\$	6,971.00
2.1	LS	Construction Layout (Lump Sum) (Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)		LS	\$	3,500.00
3.1	LS	Quality Control (Lump Sum) (Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)		LS	\$	2,000.00
4.1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing (Lump Sum) (Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)		LS	\$	3,900.00
4.2	110 Tons	Road Restoration Stone	\$	33.00	\$	3,630.00
5.1	LS	Gas Line Relocation	\$7,	900.00_	\$	7,900.00
6.1	150 LF	Type I Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	10.00	\$	1,500.00
6.2	15 LF	Type II Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	155,00	\$	2,325.00
6.3	135 LF	Type I Underdrain (Per Linear Foot)	\$	120.00	\$	16,200.00
6.4	117 LF	Type II Undredrain (Per Linear Foot)	\$	52.00	\$	6,084.00
6.5	1 Ea	Drop Inlet (Per Each)	\$2,	500.00	\$	2,500.00
6.6	85 LF	Pipe Culvert (Per Linear Foot)	\$	30.00	\$	2,550.00
6.7	1 Ea	Splash Pad (Per Each)	\$	900.00	\$	900.00
7.1	2100 CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$	8.00	\$	16,800.00
8.1	50 SY	Soil Cover	\$	10.00	\$	500.00
9.1	240 LF	Sediment Control	\$	1.00	\$	240.00
10.1	1 ACRE	Revegetation (Per Acre)	\$1	,500.00	\$	1,500.00
			****	**********	****	
					\$\$ \$	79,000.00
<b>****</b>	<b>************</b>	TOTAL	_ PLXXXX			

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

# AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

inder OSM's regulations at 50 GPR 674.10.
Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Green Mountain Company Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0580174  Address: 511 50th St.  City: Charleston State: WV Zip Code: 25304Phone: 304-925-0253  Fax No.: 304-925-9230 E-mail address: jodymay@aol.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(x) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
Tammy J. Clay , have the express authority to certify that:
(print name)  X Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
8/27/09 Signature Secretary Date Signature
TA CDODTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name:

Green Mountain Company

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone #					
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	% of Ownership Begin Date:					
Ending Date:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
Name	Position/Title					
Address	Telephone #					
Address	% of Ownership Begin Date:					
	Ending Date:					
	Position/Title					
Name	Telephone #					
Name Address Begin Date:	% of Ownership					
n : n	Ending Date:					
Begin Date:						
	Position/Title					
Name	Telephone #					
Address	% of Ownership Begin Date:					
•	Ending Date:					
<del></del>						

### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 2024b.

Date: 16-Nov-2006

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :09:23:53

Page: 1

(139758) GREEN MOUNTAIN CO

Total	Number:	7
-------	---------	---

Entity	Name	Desc	Begin	End	Pct. Hold
ID		Code	Date	Date	Own. Code
139752 CLAY 139752 CLAY 139752 CLAY 139752 CLAY 139752 CLAY 139753 CLAY 139754 BOWM	, RODNEY W , RODNEY W , RODNEY W , RODNEY W , TAMMY J	PRS SH CB DIR TRS SEC VP	l-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Apr-1987 1-Mar-1993		100%

Janny J. Clay



VEXCOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

S H

T O Haty Lick DEP14723

PAG	E	
	_	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157 AUG 1 1 2009

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

08/06/2009  BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009  LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT. NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. NO	ITEM NUMBER DENDUM NO. 1***	UNITPRICE	:30PM AMOUNT
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT. NO.  ***********************************	ITEM NUMBER DENDUM NO. 1***	UNITPRICE	
**************************************	DENDUM NO. 1***		AMOUNT
		××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××	
ADDENDUM TOCHED FOR THE		****	
TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BI		DIN) DS PROJECT TS AND THE Q/A	
RESULTING FROM THE MANDA 07/28/09.			
BID OPENING DATE AND TIM AT 1:30 PM.	ME REMAIN UNCHA	NGED AS 08/27/09	
**************************************	OTHER CHANGES	******	
		· •	
0001 JB 96 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION	52-73 N OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	\$79,000.00
	9		
SEE REVERS	ا SSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE JOHN Y. Claw			08/27/09
Secretary () FEIN () 55-05	580174		TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Agency DEP	
REQ.P.O# DEP14723	

### **BID BOND**

			signed, <u>Green Mountain Company</u>				
	of 511 50th Street, Charle	ston WV 25304	, as Principal, and	Ohio Farmers Insurance Compan			
	of One Park Circle Westfiel	d Center OH a corporati	on organized and existir	ng under the laws of the State of			
Ohio	with its principal office	e in the City of Westfield Center	, as Surety, are he	eld and firmly bound unto the State			
of West	t Virginia, as Obligee, in the рела	I sum of <u>Five Percent</u>	(\$_5%	) for the payment of which,			
well and	d truly to be made, we jointly and	severally bind ourselves, our heirs,	, administrators, executo	ors, successors and assigns.			
	The Condition of the above obli	gation is such that whereas the Prir	ncipal has submitted to t	the Purchasing Section of the			
DEP 1	nent of Administration a certain b 4723, Katy Lick (Rardin) DS i	id or proposal, attached hereto and in Harrison County, according t	made a part hereof, to o plans and specifical	enter into a contract in writing for tions.			
	NOW THEREFORE,						
agreem force ar	and shall furnish any other bonds ent created by the acceptance of	d and the Principal shall enter into a and insurance required by the bid o said bid, then this obligation shall b od and agreed that the liability of th	or proposal, and shall in se null and void, otherwis				
	The Surety, for the value receive paired or affected by any extension otice of any such extension.	ed, hereby stipulates and agrees th in of the time within which the Oblig	at the obligations of saic ee may accept such bid	f Surety and its bond shall be in no , and said Surety does hereby			
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Princ	ipal and Surety have hereunto set t	heir hands and seals, ar	nd such of them as are corporations			
have ca	used their corporate seals to be a	affixed hereunto and these presents	to be signed by their pr	oper officers, this			
20th	_day of August	20_09					
Principa	il Corporate Seal		By May S Rodney W. Clay	Company (Mame of Principal) (Must be President or Vice President)			
			President	(Title)			
Surety C	Corporate Seal			surance Company Name of Surety)			
			Sheila D. McCorn	O. McCornele			

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4751892 01

# Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

#### **CERTIFIED COPY**

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and (awful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

SUPERISSIP: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of Indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or heretofixed to any

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their **Senior Executive** and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this **25th** day of **AUGUST** A.D., **2008**.

State of Ohio
County of Medina ss.:

SEAL SEAL

CHARTERS S

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: / Fichard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to sald instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public
My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 20th day of August A.D., 2009.







Frank A. Carrino, Secretary Secretary



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF Kanawha , TO-WIT:
I, <u>David H. Bowman</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of <u>Green Mountain Company</u> ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Green Mountain Company (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Green Mountain Company (Company Name)
By: & Durill Bugner
Title: Vice President of Operations
Date: 8/27/09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>27th</u> day of <u>August</u> , <u>2009</u> .
By Commission Expires March 25, 2017  TAMMY J. CLAY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Green Mountain Company 511 50th Street Charleston, Wy 25304 My Commission Expires March 25, 2017  (Notary Rublic)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Jan 2009

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

# **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

# VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

# PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: <u>Green Mounta</u>	in Company	
	- / N - / /   -	te: 8/27/09
Authorized Signature: \(\sigma\)CVVVV\	Da Da	te. <u>0/2//0/</u>
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)	) 0	